	FOR
	1-31
6-30-89	1.
S	Add
A116.	3.
	Exe
	4 .
	Α.

ORM PTO-1594	07-02-199
31-92	1 155151 1)54 55151 (S16 1516) 1515, (156 1156 156

Tab settings □ □ □



ΞΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

	101081155	the attached original documents to	or copy thereor.				
	Name of conveying party(ies): Lucy Cousins Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: London State: Country: England	UN 3 0 1999				
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Corporation-State Other United Kingdom Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,	a domestic				
Execution Date: 6/25/99		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4 . A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,085,155, 2,112,569 and 2,186,093					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen J. Jeffries, Esq. Internal Address: Gadsby & Hannah LLP Street Address: 1747 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., #700	ned? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 90.00				
	City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20006	8. Deposit account number: 07-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying I	by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen J. Jeffries						
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
		ımber of pages comprising cover sheet:					
OM	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						

07/01/1999 INBUYEN 00000129 2085155

Do not detach this portion

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to decided with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

{W0023017.DOC;1}

11

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Walker Books Limited, a company and existing organized under the laws of the United

Kingdom, having an address at 87 Vauxhall Walk, London SE11 5HJ, England, hereby appoints

Carol L.B. Matthews, Paul F. Kilmer, Stephen J. Jeffries, Thomas W. Brooke and Anthony R.

Masiello, all members of the Bar of the District of Columbia, and Gadsby & Hannah, LLP all

having an address at 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 7th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006, with

full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark

Office in connection with the marks and registrations set forth in the attached Schedule of Marks

and Registrations, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the marks and registrations

which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office. Any previous powers of attorney relating

to the marks and applications are hereby revoked.

Gadsby & Hannah, LLP, whose postal address is 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 7th

Floor, Washington, D. C. 20006, is hereby designated its representative upon whom notices or

process in proceedings affecting the marks and registrations set forth in the attached Schedule of

Marks and Registrations may be served.

WALKER BOOKS LIMITED

By: 1. Managing Dineter

Date: 25/6/99.

{W0022258.DOC;1}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lucy Cousins, an individual subject of the United Kingdom, having an

address at 5 Park Barn Cottages, Ditcham, Petersfield, Hampshire GU31 5RL, England

(hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registrations therefor listed in the Schedule of Marks and

Registrations attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Walker Books Limited, a company and existing organized under the laws

of the United Kingdom, having an address at 87 Vauxhall Walk, London SE11 5HJ, England

(hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

trademarks and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registrations therefor listed in the

Schedule of Marks and Registrations attached hereto, and the good will associated with the

business symbolized by said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers and sets over to

Assignee, without reservation all right, title, interest in and to the trademarks and the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office Registrations therefor listed in the Schedule of Marks and Registrations

attached hereto, and the good will associated with the business symbolized by said marks, the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all proceeds to infringement suits, the right to sue

for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto for the trademarks

and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registrations therefor listed in the Schedule of Marks

and Registrations attached hereto and assigned herein.

Assignor further warrants that upon request of Assignee that it shall execute all papers,

make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to

carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information or

assistance as Assignee may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment.

{W0022251.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0647

This Assignment, effective as of the later of the dates of signature set forth below, shall be binding upon the parties, their successor and/or assigns, and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

LUCY COUSINS

Lucy Consins

Date: 24 June 1999

WALKER BOOKS LIMITED

Date: 25/6/99

{W0022251.DOC;1}

SCHEDULE OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

MARK: U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

MAISY U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,085,155

MAISY U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,112,569

MAISY U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,186,093

{W0022251.DOC;1}

1 *

SCHEDULE OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

MARK: U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

MAISY U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,085,155

MAISY U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,112,569

MAISY U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,186,093

{W0022258.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 06/30/1999